CI5500AC
AC HYBRID
INVERTER
With the CoolWatts CI5500AC hybrid inverter, energy storage
can be added to homes and small commercial
buildings, with or without a PV system. The CI5500AC can be
AC-coupled with existing PV systems, either with string or
micro inverters, to allow continuous use during utility outage.
(877) 634-0982
CI5500AC
KEY FEATURES
• AC-coupling to string or micro inverters
• Up to 7kW continuous output to load
• Three-wire inverter for 240V and 120V direct connection
• Compatible with Lithium or lead-acid batteries
• Stackable for double or triple the power
• 5-year standard warranty with 5-year extension option
• Generator kit available and sold separately
To facilitate easy installation, the CI5500AC supports a wide range of
applications, including Peak shaving, AC coupled, Backup, TOU with or
without feed-in, and Remote Communication.
EFFICIENCY
Peak Battery to Grid 92%
System Standby Power 20W
System Idle Power < 8W
(877) 634-0982
CI5500AC
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
AC OUTPUT TO LOAD WITH GRID ABSENT WITH GRID PRESENT
Output Power (Continuous) @25°C 5500W 7000W
Overload 40/20/5/1s @25°C & 240V 5500/--/6500/7500W --/9600/--/--W
Overload 40/5/1s @25°C & 120V 2750/3250/3750W --
Rated Output Current (RMS) 23A (@120V and 240V) 29A (@120V and 240V)
Output Frequency (Auto Sensing) 50/60 Hz
Output Voltage and Accuracy L-N: 120V ± 3%; L-L: 240V ± 3%
Output Voltage Limits L-L: 180 to 280V (240V Nominal)
Total Harmonic Distortion (THD) < 5% at rated power
Power Factor >99%
AC INPUT FROM GRID
Automatic Transfer Power Rating /
Typical Transfer Time 7000W / 20ms
Input Voltage Range L-L: 180 to 280V (240V Nominal)
Input Frequency Range 45 to 54.9Hz / 55 to 65Hz
AC OUTPUT TO GRID (GRID SUPPORT)
Output Power (Continuous) @25°C 5000W
Grid Feed-In Current Range 0 to 24A (@240V)
Grid Feed-In Voltage Range L-L: 211 to 264V ± 3.0V
Grid Feed-In Frequency Range 49.3 to 50.5Hz / 59.3 to 60.5Hz ± 0.05Hz
DC BATTERY CHARGER
Max Charge/Discharge Current 100A/150A
Output Voltage Range 44 to 58V (48V Nominal)
Compatible Battery Types AGM, Gel, Li-ion, LiFePO4, Custom
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Weight 33.6kg (74.0 lb)
Dimensions (HxWxD) 856x455x150mm (33.7x18x6 in)
Protection Rating NEMA 1 Indoor / IP20
Operating Temperature -20 to 50°C (0°C Min Startup Temp.)
Storage Temperature -25 to 70°C (-13 to 158°F)
Compliances UL 1741 SA, CSA C22.2, IEEE 1547A, IEEE 1547.1, FCC Class B
(877) 634-0982
CI5500AC
CLOUD-BASED
MONITORING SYSTEM
Monitoring for a PV system is a must, whether you are a homeowner,
installer or utility. It is the most efficient and inexpensive way to
troubleshoot and maintain a PV system. It only makes sense that our
monitoring system should be cloud-based for ease of access from
anywhere in the world, through a web portal, an Android or iOS mobile
app.
With CoolWatts monitoring system, the inverter's past and current
performance is tracked, so it can be used to pinpoint performance issues
and provide guidance for maintenance, ensuring the system is at its
optimal performance over the lifetime of the installation.
TurnOnGreen Inc.
1421 McCarthy Blvd
Milpitas, CA 95035, USA
sales@turnongreen.com |T: 877) 634-0982
TurnOnGreen designs and manufactures full custom, value
added and standard comprehensive power solutions for the
most demanding applications in the defense, healthcare,
telecom, and industrial markets.